
 6th Form External Exams
Summer 2025

Date Time Subject Level Board Paper Duration
Monday 3rd March - Friday 9th May Lessons Art and Design BTEC Pearson Uni 7: Developing & realising creative intentions 25 hr
Wednesday 23rd-Friday 25th April All day Art and Design (Fine Art) A-Level AQA Externally-set assignment 3 days
Monday 24th March - Monday 12th May Lessons Art and Design BTEC Pearson Unit 2: Critical & contextual studies 15 hr
Wednesday 2nd April AM Extended Project L3 AQA Presentation
Monday 28th April - Friday 2nd May TBC Art and Design BTEC Pearson Unit 1: Visual recording & communication 3 hr
Wednesday 30th April - Friday 2nd May All day Art and Design (Photography) A-Level AQA Externally-set assignment 3 days
Thursday 1st May TBC Performing Arts BTEC Pearson Unit 1: investigating practioners' work 3 hr
Thursday 1st - Friday 16th May TBC Music BTEC Pearson Unit 3: Ensemble music performance 2 hr
Wednesday 7th - Friday 23rd May TBC Music BTEC Pearson Unit 2: Professional practice 8 hr
Monday 12th May TBC French A-Level AQA Speaking test
Monday 12th May Various Spanish A-Level AQA Speaking test
Monday 12th May PM Further Mathematics AS Level Edexcel Core pure mathematics 1 hr 40
Monday 12th May PM Sport CTEC OCR Unit 1: Body systems 1 hr 30
Tuesday 13th May AM Geography A-Level AQA Physical geography 2 hr 30
Tuesday 13th May AM Philosophy A-Level AQA Epistemology & moral philosophy 3 hr
Tuesday 13th May PM Combined Science GCSE AQA Biology Paper 1 1 hr 15
Wednesday 14th May PM English Language & Literature A-Level AQA Telling stories 3 hr
Wednesday 14th May PM English Literature A-Level AQA Love through the ages 3 hr
Thursday 15th May AM Mathematics GCSE AQA Paper 1: Non-Calculator 1 hr 30
Thursday 15th May PM Sport CTEC OCR Unit 3: Sports organisation & development 1 hr
Friday 16th May PM Further Mathematics AS Level Edexcel Options 1 hr 40
Monday 19th May AM Combined Science GCSE AQA Chemistry Paper 1 1 hr 15
Monday 19th May AM Sociology A-Level AQA Education with theory & methods 2 hr
Tuesday 20th May AM Philosophy A-Level AQA Metaphysics 3 hr
Tuesday 20th May PM Further Mathematics A-Level Edexcel Core pure mathematics 1 1 hr 30
Wednesday 21st May AM Sport CTEC OCR Unit 4: working safely in sport 1 hr 30
Wednesday 21st May PM Film Studies A-Level Eduqas Component 1 2 hr 30
Thursday 22nd May AM Combined Science GCSE AQA Physics Paper 1 1 hr 15
Thursday 22nd May AM English Language & Literature A-Level AQA Exploring conflict 2 hr 30
Thursday 22nd May AM English Literature A-Level AQA Texts in shared contexts 2 hr 30
Thursday 22nd May PM Further Mathematics A-Level Edexcel Core pure mathematics 2 1 hr 30
Thursday 22nd May PM Geography A-Level AQA Human geography 2 hr 30
Friday 23rd May AM English Language GCSE AQA Explorations in creative reading & writing 1 hr 45
Friday 23rd May AM History A-Level Edexcel Paper 1: Britain transformed 2 hr 15
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Friday 23rd May AM Physics A-Level Edexcel Advanced physics I 1 hr 45
Monday 2nd June AM Design & Technology A-Level AQA Paper 1 2 hr 30
Tuesday 3rd June AM Film Studies A-Level Eduqas Component 2 2 hr 30
Tuesday 3rd June AM Spanish A-Level AQA Listening, reading & writing 2 hr 30
Tuesday 3rd June PM Film Studies A-Level Eduqas Component 2 - CLASH SITTING ONLY 2 hr 30
Wednesday 4th June AM Mathematics GCSE AQA Paper 2: Calculator 1 hr 30
Wednesday 4th June AM Sociology A-Level AQA Topics in sociology 2 hr
Wednesday 4th June PM Mathematics A-Level Edexcel Pure mathematics 1 2 hr
Wednesday 4th June PM Mathematics GCSE AQA Paper 2 - CLASH SITTING ONLY 1 hr 30
Thursday 5th June PM Biology A-Level Edexcel Natural environment & species survival 2 hr
Friday 6th June AM English Language GCSE AQA Writers' viewpoints & perspectives 1 hr 45
Friday 6th June AM French A-Level AQA Listening, reading & writing 2 hr 30
Friday 6th June PM Further Mathematics A-Level Edexcel Further mechanics 1 1 hr 30
Friday 6th June PM History A-Level Edexcel Paper 2: USA 1 hr 30
Monday 9th June AM Combined Science GCSE AQA Biology Paper 2 1 hr 15
Monday 9th June AM Physics A-Level Edexcel Advanced physics II 1 hr 45
Tuesday 10th June AM Chemistry A-Level AQA Inorganic & physical chemistry 2 hr
Tuesday 10th June AM Design & Technology A-Level AQA Paper 2 1 hr 30
Wednesday 11th June AM Computer Science A-Level AQA Paper 1 2 hr 30
Wednesday 11th June AM Mathematics GCSE AQA Paper 3: Calculator 1 hr 30
Wednesday 11th June AM Spanish A-Level AQA Writing 2 hr
Wednesday 11th June PM Contingency afternoon All All All candidates to be available if required
Thursday 12th June AM History A-Level Edexcel Paper 3: witch craze 2 hr 15
Thursday 12th June PM Mathematics A-Level Edexcel Pure mathematics 2 2 hr
Friday 13th June AM Biology A-Level Edexcel Energy, exercise & co-ordination 2 hr
Friday 13th June AM Combined Science GCSE AQA Chemistry Paper 2 1 hr 15
Friday 13th June PM Further Mathematics A-Level Edexcel Further statistics 1 1 hr 30
Friday 13th June PM Sociology A-Level AQA Crime & deviance with theory & methods 2 hr
Monday 16th June AM Chemistry A-Level AQA Organic & physical chemistry 2 hr
Monday 16th June AM Combined Science GCSE AQA Physics Paper 2 1 hr 15
Monday 16th June AM French A-Level AQA Writing 2 hr
Tuesday 17th June AM Physics A-Level Edexcel General & practical principles 2 hr 30
Wednesday 18th June AM Biology A-Level Edexcel General & practical applications 2 hr
Wednesday 18th June AM Computer Science A-Level AQA Paper 2 2 hr 30
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Thursday 19th June PM Mathematics A-Level Edexcel Statistics & mechanics 2 hr
Friday 20th June AM Chemistry A-Level AQA Paper 3  2 hr
Wednesday 25th June All day Contingency day All All All candidates to be available if required
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